ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/2/2023 APPROX LOC: 3103 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MEADOW DR

9/2/2023 CENTRAL/JAY TRAFFIC STOP

9/2/2023 4301 BLK WEBER DR TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/2/2023 1460 GOLF RD TRAFFIC STOP

9/2/2023 RMP23-002088 APPROX LOC: 1720 W TRAFFIC STOP REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ALGONQUIN RD

9/2/2023 IFO MOTEL 6 ALG/ARL TRAFFIC STOP

9/2/2023 2407 SOUTH ST AMBULANCE CALL

9/2/2023 4710 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/2/2023 2504 ALGONQUIN RD LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/2/2023 128 HONEYSUCKLE CT AMBULANCE CALL

9/2/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

9/2/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL

9/2/2023 4724 ARBOR DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

9/2/2023 RMP23-002089 4724 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/2/2023 4613 KINGS WALK DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/2/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD

9/2/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD PARKING COMPLAINT

9/2/2023 RMP23-002090 3601 BOBWHITE LN DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/2/2023 2605 WILKE RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

9/2/2023 5110 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

9/2/2023 4464 LINCOLN AVE AMBULANCE CALL

9/2/2023 1456 GOLF RD VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/2/2023 2605 WILKE RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

9/2/2023 RMP23-002091 1600 HICKS RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/4/2023 8:34:06 AM



Incident Date Report Number

9/2/2023

9/2/2023
9/2/2023

9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023

9/2/2023
9/2/2023

9/2/2023
9/2/2023

9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023

9/2/2023
9/2/2023

RMP23-002092

RMP23-002093
RMP23-002094

RMP23-002095

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 3206
PEACOCK LN

3406 PEACOCK LN

3621 KILLARNEY CT
4710 ARBOR DR

0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY
2402 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

3505 WILKE RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
APPROX LOC:4406
MAGNOLIA DR

4724 ARBOR DR

W FRONTAGE RD / ARBOR
DR

4807 WEBER DR

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: 3258
ALGONQUIN RD

4301 BLK WEBER DR
2059 HICKS RD

Incident

CODE 2

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
PARKING COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK

THEFT

THEFT

HAZARD

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD PARTY
MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
LOUD PARTY

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/4/2023 8:34:06 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

9/4/2023 8:34:06 AM



