



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/2/2023		APPROX LOC: 3103 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2023		CENTRAL/JAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/2/2023		4301 BLK WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2023		1460 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/2/2023	<b>RMP23-002088</b>	APPROX LOC: 1720 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/2/2023		IFO MOTEL 6 ALG/ARL	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/2/2023		2407 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/2/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2023		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2023		128 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/2/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	
9/2/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/2/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2023	<b>RMP23-002089</b>	4724 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/2/2023		4613 KINGS WALK DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	
9/2/2023	<b>RMP23-002090</b>	3601 BOBWHITE LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/2/2023		2605 WILKE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2023		4464 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/2/2023		1456 GOLF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2023		2605 WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2023	<b>RMP23-002091</b>	1600 HICKS RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/2/2023		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2023	RMP23-002092	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/2/2023		APPROX LOC: 3206 PEACOCK LN	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/2/2023		3406 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2023		3621 KILLARNEY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2023		0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2023	RMP23-002093	2402 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	
9/2/2023	RMP23-002094	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/2/2023		3505 WILKE RD	HAZARD	
9/2/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2023		APPROX LOC:4406 MAGNOLIA DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/2/2023		W FRONTAGE RD / ARBOR DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2023		4807 WEBER DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/2/2023	RMP23-002095	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/2/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2023		APPROX LOC: 3258 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/2/2023		4301 BLK WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/2/2023		2059 HICKS RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER